Docket No. 074036.0104 (Formerly 069204.0215)	06-30-2003		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 6 - 26-03 RECORDA	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tragemark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac,	102485350 102485350		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): CHEETAH OPTICS, INC. 500 W. Bethany Drive Allen, Texas 75013	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: CHEETAH OMNI, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 907 Twin Creeks Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo	City:AllenState: Texas Zip75013		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
X Other—Corrective Assingment Cover Sheet for			
Assignments reviously recorded on Reel 013634, Frame			
0541.			
Effective Date/Execution Date: September 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,407,851 B1		
Additional Numbers attached?	X Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two		
Name: Douglas M. Kubehl.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00		
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account number:		
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980			
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Douglas M. Kubehl	6-25-05		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp(4/94)			
Do not deta	ach this portion		
Box As	n: Patent and Trademarks ssignments		
Washingto	nn, D.C. 20231 ded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample ration Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction		
cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Inform	nation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction		

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

(Attorney's Docket: 069204.0215)

Section 4. – Application number(s) or patent number(s):

B. Patent No.(s)

US 6,445,502 B1

Docket No. 069204.0215	06-02-;	2003		
FO: M PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	ِ 102454	001	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party			Address of receiving Party(ics):	
CHLETAH OPTICS, INC.		Name:	CHEETAH OMNI, LLC	
500 W. Bethany Drive Allen, Texas 75013	1-X US'	Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	City: State: Texas	Allen	
3. Nature of conveyance:	= = = = = = = = = = = = =	-		
······································				
	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Olher				
Effective Date/Execution Date: Septembe	er 18, 2001	Additional nam attached?	ne(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s);		<u>_</u>	
If this document is being filed together		execution data -f	the application is:	
	with a new apprication, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s) US 6,407,851 B1	
Additional Numbers attached?			X Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom con	rrespondence concerning	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents mvolved: Two	
document should be mailed:			_	
Name: Douglas M. Kubehl.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas		8. Deposit account number:		
State: Texas Zip: 75201-29	280	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
State: 10/45 21p. 75201-25				
		(Attach	Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true and correc.	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.		· /	and any anached copy is a true copy of the migmut	
		10		
Do iglas M. Kubehl	Sirmature -	-In-	1-2-03	
vame of Ferson Signing	Signature	/	Date	
		101	al number of pages including cover sheet 4	
17/1B No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
974B No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94)	Do not detec			
		h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information:	h this portion		
75/1B No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with require 0/2003 GT0N11 00000169 6407851 C: 8021 An on po	d cover sheet information: Commissioner of Pa	h this portion	rks	
Mail documents to be recorded with require 0/2003 GTDN11 00000169 6407851 0:8021 80.00 DP	d cover sheet information: Commissioner of Pa Box Ass Washington	th this portion tent and Trademan ignments , D.C. 20231	TKS the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample hington, D.C. 2023), and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction	

DAL01:694134.1

FOLM PTO-1595 1-31-92	- 1.1-13 		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
·			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner			tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name and Address of Conveying Part	y(ies):		ddress of receiving Party(ics):	
CHEETAH OPTICS, INC. 500 W. Bethany Drive	1.5013	Name: Internal Addres	CHEETAH OMNI, LLC s:	
Allen, Texas 75013	$1 \downarrow 0$	Street Address:	907 Twin Creeks Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?	City: State: Texas Z	Allen Zip 75013	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
Sccurity Agreement	Change of Name			
Olher				
	0000	Additional num		
Effective Dats/Execution Date: Septem	2002 ber 18. 2001	attached?	e(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
A Application number(s) or patent numb				
If this doct ment is being filed together		e execution data of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	and a new apprecision, the			
s. Tatent Application No.(s)		D. Patent No.(s) US 6,407,851 B1	
Additional Numbers attached?		1		
			X Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom co document should be mailed: 	orrespondence concerning	6. Fotal number	r of applications and patents involved: Two	
Name: Douglas M. Kubehl.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00		
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		x	Enclosed	
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
		(Atlach I	Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
D. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information	is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
locument.		$\int \int dx$		
Douglas M. Kubehi	~ / /		1-2-03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	-j~	Date	
	l	7 Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet 4	
MB No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94)				
	Do not deta	ch this portion		
Aail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information):		
D/2003 GTON11 00000169 6407851	Commissioner of P		rks	
C:8021 80.00 0	Box As	signments		
	" Washington	n, D.C. 20231	the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample nington, D.C. 2023), and to the Office of Manugement and Budget. Paperwork Reduction	

DAL01:694134.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

•WHEREAS, CHEETAH OPTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a Delaware corporation, having an address of 500 W. Bethany Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,407,851 B1 and U.S. Patent No. 6,445,502 B1 hereto and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OMNI, LLC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, having an address of 907 Twin Creeks Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices DAL01:693382.1

ATTORNEV DOCKET NO

PATENT APPLICATION

reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

CHEETAH OPTICS, INC.

By:

Its: President and CEO

Date: September 18, 2002

DAL01:693382-1

RECORDED: 06/26/2003